benefit the Company in terms of exports however, on
the other hand, will result in a higher cost of imported
raw material, stores and spares and plant and
machinery. However, all these factors will improve the
performance of the company if contribute positively to
the economic conditions.

Operational Efficiencies:
Employment of cost reduction techniques, stable plant
operations, better production planning, taking benefits
of synergies of the production facility will have a
significant and positive effect on the profitability of the
Company and eventually on the share price as well.

Investor Sentiments:
The share price of the Company is also open to the
volatility of investor sentiments or confidence in the
stock market and macro-economic conditions. In a
strong stock market, the investors’ confidence is
growing and so as the share prices. Whereas in weak
stock market investors’ sentiments are negative so do
the share prices. Stock market’s strength is closely
associated with economic conditions.

Sensitivity Analysis of Change in Market Capitalization
Share Price of 30.09.2023 : Rs. 38.00
Market Capitalization as of 30.09.2023 :  1,769,199,858
Change in Share Price by : Change in Market Capitalization
 +10% Rs. 176,919,986
 -10% Rs. (176,919,986)

Annual
Report

20
23

122

250

200

150

100

50

0

160000

140000

120000

100000

80000

60000

40000

20000

0

Volume Closing Price

Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Sep-23Aug-23

Share Price- Trend v/s Volume Traded
Financial Year 2021-22

Calender of notable events

October 2022

• 28th  Breast Cancer
 Awarness day (Pinktober)

• 1st  Upgradation of SAP ECC
system to S/4 HANA.

• 21st  58th Annual General
meeting for the financial Year
2022.

• 25th  Audit Committee
meeting- 1st Quarter 2022-23.

• 27th  Board of Directors
meeting- 1st Quarter 2022-23.

• 11th  Independence day
celebration.

• 27th  2nd meeting of Human
resource remuneration
committee / annual budget
meeting.

• 30th  Year end closing.

• 8th  Corporate briefing
session at ICAP auditorium
Karachi.

 (via zoom also)
• 8th  International women's

day celebration.

November 2022

• 27th  Annual Picnic

December 2022
• 14th  Audit Committee

meeting for the Financial Year
2023

• 16th  Board of Directors
meeting for the Financial Year
2022.

January 2023 February 2023
March 2023

• 18th  Mango day celebration.
• 24th  Audit Committee

meeting- 3rd Quarter 2022-23.
• 26th  Board of Directors